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UW-Stevens Point  - 4/9/2024
Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 10:30.09

1) Tessa Bruckhart 9 2) Lauren Johnson 10 3) Reece Przekurat 10 4) Megan Yang 10
2 Wausau West     A 10:34.83
3 Wausau East     A 10:53.92

1) Audrie Schmitt 11 2) McKaea Taylor 9 3) Lily Hoenisch 9 4) Eliana Graham 9
4 Marshfield     A 10:58.55

1) Lucy Luedtke 11 2) Carolina Sullenger 12 3) Natalie Schmitt 9 4) Adeline Lonsdale 9
5 D.C. Everest     A 11:30.46

1) Cecilia Hoffman 10 2) Isabella Stashek 9 3) McKenna Bullis 9 4) Krista Via 11

Event 3  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Megan Zemke  12 D.C. Everest 29.32 q
2 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 19.53 q
3 Elaina Kamke  11 D.C. Everest 19.91 q
3 Cheyenne Cornell  10 Stevens Point 29.91 q
5 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 210.53 q
6 Tarynn Weaver  10 Marshfield 110.89 q
7 Morgan Barth   9 Wausau West 210.93 q
8 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  12 Merrill 110.96 q
9 Jalie Severt  12 Merrill 111.03

10 Caitlin Aschbrenner  11 Wausau West 111.17
11 Karli Torhorst  10 Stevens Point 211.24
12 Megan Schwartz  12 Wausau East 212.99

Event 3  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Megan Zemke  12 D.C. Everest 9.25
2 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 9.39
3 Cheyenne Cornell  10 Stevens Point 9.83
4 Elaina Kamke  11 D.C. Everest 9.89
5 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 10.32
6 Tarynn Weaver  10 Marshfield 10.82
7 Morgan Barth   9 Wausau West 10.84
8 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  12 Merrill 10.85

Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 37.98 q
2 Emma Ridgway  11 Marshfield 18.23 q
3 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  10 Wausau West 28.26 q
4 Olivia Page  12 Marshfield 18.36 q
5 Neah Zimmermann  10 D.C. Everest 28.50 q
6 Isabelle Berens  10 Wausau West 28.52 q
7 Sophie Plansky   9 D.C. Everest 18.52 q
8 Addie Young   9 D.C. Everest 38.65 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

9 Aubrey Cronce  11 Wausau East 28.72
10 Gracelynn Henke  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28.78
11 Hannah Klinger  10 Merrill 18.93
12 Macey Back  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18.94
13 Maddie Robbins  10 Merrill 19.02
14 Nevayah Lazaroff  12 Wausau East 39.31
15 Ruby Marti   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 39.32
16 Elizabeth Dennis   9 Wausau East 29.66

Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 7.86
2 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  10 Wausau West 8.21
3 Olivia Page  12 Marshfield 8.30
4 Emma Ridgway  11 Marshfield 8.36
5 Neah Zimmermann  10 D.C. Everest 8.50
6 Sophie Plansky   9 D.C. Everest 8.68
7 Addie Young   9 D.C. Everest 8.74

Event 7  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Tessa Bruckhart   9 Stevens Point 5:21.42
2 Sarah Hopp  12 Stevens Point 5:25.66
3 Natalie Scharenbroch  10 Marshfield 5:34.35
4 Jalyssa Groskreutz  11 Stevens Point 5:42.19
5 Leah Ottosen  12 Wausau West 5:42.51
6 Claire Chellevold  10 Wausau West 6:15.83
7 Becca Jensen  10 Wausau West 6:21.29
8 Violet Abt  10 D.C. Everest 6:48.42
9 Josephine Adamski   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:15.98

Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 21:52.06

1) Devyn Le Moine 11 2) Gracie Ridgway 11 3) Ayana Bousum 12 4) Hannah Ridgway 10
2 D.C. Everest     A 11:53.13

1) Addie Young 9 2) Sophie Plansky 9 3) Lilly Peterson 10 4) Neah Zimmermann 10
3 Wausau East     A 21:55.64

1) Aubrey Cronce 11 2) Hailey Bass 10 3) Madisen Wolff 12 4) Allyson Siikarla 12
4 Stevens Point     A 21:56.27

1) Alivia Koback 10 2) Briley Petruzalek 12 3) Taylor Cejka 10 4) Monae Wouters 9
5 Wausau West     A 11:57.65
6 Merrill     A 21:59.29

1) Brooklyn Kragenbrink 12 2) Hannah Klinger 10 3) Jalie Severt 12 4) Jazlin Severt 10
7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 12:02.03

1) Macey Back 11 2) Emily Henke 11 3) Kendra Schleisner 11 4) Gracelynn Henke 10
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Event 11  Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Jada Seubert   9 Stevens Point 31:02.70
2 Lorena Hill  10 Stevens Point 31:04.01
3 McKenzie Holm  11 Marshfield 31:04.74
4 Zoe Hoff  10 Wausau West 31:04.93
5 Ella Allar  11 Marshfield 31:05.42
6 Mia Smith  11 Merrill 21:05.92
7 Jenna Jones  10 Stevens Point 31:06.70
8 Celia Sinz  11 Wausau West 21:07.09
9 Avary Ramthun  10 Wausau East 21:08.06

10 Elizabeth Harmon  12 D.C. Everest 21:10.50
11 Ava Graff  11 D.C. Everest 11:11.35
12 McKenna Bullis   9 D.C. Everest 21:12.37
13 Natalie Dillon  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11:12.51
14 Lydia Clohessy  10 Wausau West 21:14.76
15 Elizabeth Dennis   9 Wausau East 11:14.93
16 Ariel Webster  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11:20.72

Event 13  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Elexa Marciniak  11 Wausau West 22:28.63
2 Ella Budleski  10 D.C. Everest 22:29.27
3 Natalie Scharenbroch  10 Marshfield 22:29.60
4 Megan Yang  10 Stevens Point 22:34.87
5 Ava Raab  12 Marshfield 22:37.81
6 Ariana Alimi  10 Stevens Point 22:38.51
7 Lauren Johnson  10 Stevens Point 22:38.60
8 Lily Hoenisch   9 Wausau East 22:39.55
9 Adeline Lonsdale   9 Marshfield 12:40.24

10 Madi Phelps  12 Wausau West 22:46.19
11 Carmen Ghidorzi   9 Wausau West 12:47.27
12 Erin Block  10 D.C. Everest 12:56.60
13 Elia Nyquist  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13:10.19
--- Krista Via  11 D.C. Everest 1DNF

Event 15  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 326.77
2 Jada Seubert   9 Stevens Point 327.56
3 Olivia Page  12 Marshfield 327.71
4 Emma Ridgway  11 Marshfield 328.15
5 Taylor Cejka  10 Stevens Point 228.22
6 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  10 Wausau West 328.55
7 Lilly Peterson  10 D.C. Everest 328.56
8 Briley Petruzalek  12 Stevens Point 228.84
9 Aubrey Cronce  11 Wausau East 229.49

10 Julie Yang  10 D.C. Everest 230.32
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Finals ...   (Event 15  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity)
Name Yr School Finals H#

11 Jazlin Severt  10 Merrill 130.63
12 Katelyn Zoromski  10 D.C. Everest 130.70
13 Kendra Schleisner  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 231.04
14 Emily Henke  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 131.68
15 Elizabeth Dennis   9 Wausau East 132.45

Event 17  Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Sarah Hopp  12 Stevens Point 12:39.40
2 Leah Ottosen  12 Wausau West 12:50.08
3 Jalyssa Groskreutz  11 Stevens Point 13:06.19
4 Edith Franzen  12 Stevens Point 13:09.19
5 Victoria Myers  12 Wausau West 13:14.51
6 Cecilia Hoffman  10 D.C. Everest 13:27.32
7 Carolina Sullenger  12 Marshfield 13:40.77
8 Natalie Schmitt   9 Marshfield 13:46.35
9 Emma Dadabo  10 D.C. Everest 13:46.88

10 Christiana Nordstrom  10 Wausau West 14:00.30
11 Audrie Schmitt  11 Wausau East 14:04.37
12 Taiya Lang  11 Marshfield 14:10.32
--- Mackenzie Keip   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln DNF
--- Elliana Graham   9 Wausau East DNF
--- Jenna Koch  11 D.C. Everest DNF

Event 19  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 D.C. Everest     A 4:21.82

1) Megan Zemke 12 2) Lilly Peterson 10 3) Ella Budleski 10 4) Neah Zimmermann 10
2 Stevens Point     A 4:23.83

1) Jada Seubert 9 2) Jenna Jones 10 3) Tessa Bruckhart 9 4) Lorena Hill 10
3 Marshfield     A 4:25.73

1) Ashley Grancorvitz 12 2) McKenzie Holm 11 3) Ella Allar 11 4) Lucy Luedtke 11
4 Wausau West     A 4:26.28
5 Wausau East     A 4:34.82

1) Hailey Bass 10 2) Madisen Wolff 12 3) Avary Ramthun 10 4) McKaea Taylor 9
6 Merrill     A 4:40.36

1) Brooklyn Kragenbrink 12 2) Mia Smith 11 3) Brenna Jirovec 10 4) Hannah Klinger 10
7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 5:06.18

1) Natalie Dillon 12 2) Kayley Maurer 10 3) Stephanie Donaldson 10 4) Kendra Schleisner 11

Event 21  Girls High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Gracie Ridgway  11 Marshfield 5-00.00
2 Emma Ridgway  11 Marshfield J5-00.00
3 Anora Enders  12 Stevens Point J4-08.00
4 Allyson Siikarla  12 Wausau East J4-08.00
5 Ashley Miller   9 Stevens Point J4-06.00
6 Mikaela Grahn  11 D.C. Everest J4-06.00
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Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls High Jump Varsity)
Name Yr School Finals

7 Alli Schauls  12 Wausau West J4-06.00
8 Kiley Drexler  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln J4-04.00
9 Kyleigh Grahn  12 D.C. Everest J4-04.00

--- Olivia Sommers   9 Marshfield NH
--- Jazlin Severt  10 Merrill NH
--- Hailey Bass  10 Wausau East NH
--- Riley Hasburgh  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Natalie Akey  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Abigail Kraege   9 D.C. Everest NH
--- Brooklyn Kragenbrink  12 Merrill NH
--- Brenna Jirovec  10 Merrill NH

Event 23  Girls Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Cheyenne Cornell  10 Stevens Point 10-03.00
2 Devyn Le Moine  11 Marshfield 9-06.00
3 Allyson Siikarla  12 Wausau East J9-06.00
4 Casey Dasler  12 Marshfield J9-00.00
5 Audrie Schmitt  11 Wausau East J9-00.00
6 Madisen Wolff  12 Wausau East J8-06.00
7 Malia Baregi  11 D.C. Everest J8-00.00
7 Natalie Kanitz  11 Marshfield J8-00.00
9 Jalie Severt  12 Merrill J8-00.00
9 Julie Yang  10 D.C. Everest J8-00.00

11 Sophia Durkee  10 Stevens Point 7-06.00
12 Abbigail Spaay   9 Stevens Point 7-00.00
12 Mackenzie Keip   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7-00.00
12 Nya Calhoun  12 D.C. Everest 7-00.00
12 Maddie Robbins  10 Merrill 7-00.00

Event 25  Girls Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Kannitha Xiong  11 Stevens Point 16-09.50 q
2 Megan Zemke  12 D.C. Everest 16-08.50 q
3 Taylor Cejka  10 Stevens Point 15-09.25 q
4 Hannah Ridgway  10 Marshfield 15-08.50 q
5 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West 15-07.00 q
5 Lydia Johnson  10 Stevens Point 15-07.00 q
7 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 15-01.50 q
8 Sydney Quarne  11 Marshfield 15-00.50 q
9 Caitlin Aschbrenner  11 Wausau West 14-05.50 q

10 Hailey Bass  10 Wausau East 14-02.00
11 Aliyah Tafoya  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-08.50
12 Kayley Maurer  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-06.50
13 Anna Bouchard  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12-11.00
14 Haley Rindt  11 Merrill 12-01.25
--- Isabelle Berens  10 Wausau West ND
--- Olivia Schjoneman  12 Wausau East ND
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Event 25  Girls Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Kannitha Xiong  11 Stevens Point 16-09.50
2 Megan Zemke  12 D.C. Everest 16-08.50
3 Taylor Cejka  10 Stevens Point 15-09.25
4 Hannah Ridgway  10 Marshfield 15-08.50
5 Maci Heise  10 Wausau West J15-07.00
6 Lydia Johnson  10 Stevens Point J15-07.00
7 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 15-01.50
8 Sydney Quarne  11 Marshfield 15-00.50
9 Caitlin Aschbrenner  11 Wausau West 14-05.50

Event 27  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Ella Allar  11 Marshfield 33-07.50 q
2 Elaina Kamke  11 D.C. Everest 33-06.00 q
3 Ayana Bousum  12 Marshfield 32-06.50 q
4 Abigail Kraege   9 D.C. Everest 32-04.50 q
5 Kannitha Xiong  11 Stevens Point 32-00.00 q
6 Maddy Mudler  10 Wausau West 31-05.50 q
6 Lily Adler   9 Marshfield 31-05.50 q
8 Caitlin Aschbrenner  11 Wausau West 31-04.50 q
9 Aubrey Cronce  11 Wausau East 31-04.00 q

10 Sophia Johnston  12 Stevens Point 30-02.00
11 Claire Jirovec  10 Merrill 29-09.00
12 Evee Fraaza  12 D.C. Everest 29-07.00
12 Olivia Schjoneman  12 Wausau East 29-07.00
14 Abby Jossie  12 Stevens Point 29-03.00
15 Brenna Jirovec  10 Merrill 28-09.00
16 Anna Bouchard  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28-03.50
16 Kayley Maurer  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28-03.50
18 Ruby Marti   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-10.00

Event 27  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ella Allar  11 Marshfield 33-07.50
2 Elaina Kamke  11 D.C. Everest 33-06.00
3 Kannitha Xiong  11 Stevens Point 32-08.50
4 Ayana Bousum  12 Marshfield 32-06.50
5 Abigail Kraege   9 D.C. Everest 32-04.50
6 Lily Adler   9 Marshfield 31-05.50
7 Maddy Mudler  10 Wausau West J31-05.50
8 Caitlin Aschbrenner  11 Wausau West 31-04.50
9 Aubrey Cronce  11 Wausau East 31-04.00

Event 29  Girls Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Lily Clifford  12 Wausau East 236-00.25 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Girls Shot Put Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

2 Lepri Wade  11 D.C. Everest 135-05.50 q
3 Emily Jahns   9 Wausau West 235-05.00 q
4 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 132-10.75 q
5 Ava Whitmore  10 D.C. Everest 232-03.25 q
6 Makayla Herman  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 132-03.00 q
7 Gracie Ridgway  11 Marshfield 231-06.00 q
8 Sophie Schlei  11 Marshfield 130-01.00 q
9 Merin Yates  11 Merrill 229-10.50 q

10 Kate Saari  11 Wausau West 129-03.50
11 Kylie Haas  10 Stevens Point 128-10.00
12 Aynslee Kuklinski  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 225-06.00
13 Claire Haupt  12 Wausau East 124-01.00

Event 29  Girls Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Lily Clifford  12 Wausau East 36-00.25
2 Lepri Wade  11 D.C. Everest 35-05.50
3 Emily Jahns   9 Wausau West 35-05.00
4 Ashley Grancorvitz  12 Marshfield 32-10.75
5 Ava Whitmore  10 D.C. Everest 32-03.50
6 Makayla Herman  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 32-03.00
7 Gracie Ridgway  11 Marshfield 31-06.00
8 Sophie Schlei  11 Marshfield 30-01.00
9 Merin Yates  11 Merrill 29-10.50

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 161 2) Marshfield 145.5
3) Wausau West 110 4) D.C. Everest 96.5
5) Wausau East 45 6) Merrill 10
7) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8




